| vy w Y N ]

(e JalL4°d )

FLEET & MANAGEMENT !

November 28, 2018

Jorge Camejo,
AICP Executive Director

Hollywood Community Redevelopment Agency
1948 Harrison Street, Hollywood, FL 33020

Mr. Camejo,

Maruti Fleet and Management, LLC (Maruti) is in receipt of your verbal request to extend for 180
days from December 30, 2018. Maruti is willing to continue providing services to the Hollywood

community and area visitors for an additional 180 days if the following below amendments are made
to the current contract:

e Per section 7.2 of the contract Maruti is requesting the 5% increase that is stated in the
contract for the previous year of service we provided. This increase will also apply to

the ongoing services Maruti has provided since October 1, 2018 (this relates to the
fixed cost only)

e Per section 2 of the contract CRA will not impose liquidated damages for the duration
of this contract for providing service in an alternative vehicle.

e Maruti request CRA to compensate for the increase that was imposed from Maruti
landlord to extend for an additional 6 months. In addition, if CRA decides to term this

agreement with a thirty-day notice CRA is liable for the remaining payments to such
landlord. (documentation is provided)

Per section 7.1 of the contract CRA will make payment within 15 days of receipt of the
approved invoice instead of the 45 days stated in contract.

Maruti looks forward to continuing our relationship with the CRA, as the transition to an
alternate transportation model is developed for the Hollywood area.

We are available to discuss the matter further

Respecwull%{/%w M ﬂ/l«é/ 2. )

Gloria Martin
Chief of Staff
Maruti Fleet & Management, LLC

Scanned by CamScanner

EREADINARTEQUARTRYE 2 W v N



